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Role Name and Membership # Mobile Phone Email Address 
National Rally Organiser Blue Knowles #33140 0427 669 903 nro@ulysses.org.au 

National Administration Office   1300 134 123 administration@ulysses.org.au 

  
National Rally Postal Address P.O. Box to be arranged 

30.  Rally Director Ron Gaudron #27289 0418198363  2020ucnrdirector@gmail.com 
 8. Rally Secretary   Colleen Gaudron #49496 0427218918 2020ucnrsecretary@gmail.com 
 28.  Rally Treasurer Richard Blaxland #40665 0401066693 2020ucnrtreasurer@gmail.com 
 Manager 1 Geoff Smith #4574 0419251133 2020ucnrmanager1@gmail.com 

Manager 2 Patrick Birmingham #29146 0404045751 2020ucnrmanager2@gmail.com  

Manager 3 Mandy Blaxland #40666 0401399670 2020ucnrmanager3mb@gmail.com 
 Manager 4 Linda Nicastri #59464 0417259177 2020ucnrmanager4@gmail.com  

MANAGERS AND PORTFOLIOS 

Rally Secretary – Colleen Gaudron Rally Treasurer – Richard Blaxland 

8. Rally HQ 
14. Legislation & Compliance 
18. Parcels & Laundry 

12. Gear Shop 
19. Procurement 

Manager 1 – Geoff Smith Manager 2 – Pat Birmingham Manager 3 – Mandy Blaxland Manager 4 – Linda Nicastri 

1.  Campground 
5. Communications 
10. Community Precinct Structures 
21. Security 
22. Services 
23.         Signage 
27.  Transport 

3. Check-In 
4. Commemorative Merchandise 
9. First Aid & Welfare 
26. Training 
29. Volunteers 

2. Catering 
6. Decorations 
11. Functions & Ceremonies 
13. Grand Parade 
17. Organised Rides 
16. Meetings 
 

7. Entertainment 
15. Media & PR 
20. Raffles & Prizes 
24. Sponsorship 
25. Traders 
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Role Name and Membership # Mobile Phone Home Phone Email Address 
 

Rally Secretary 
 

Colleen Gaudron #49496 0427218918 02 66218918 2020ucnrsecretary@gmail.com 
 

8. Rally HQ Deborah Crossingham  #57198 0410662817  dcrossingham@westpac.com.au  

14. Legislation & Compliance Coordinator      

18. Parcels & Laundry Coordinator Fred and Betty Dhu #35383  0412663319 0266637293 
 

frosty690@bigpond.com 
 
 
 
Fred Dhu 
 
frosty690@bigpond.com 

 

 Rally Treasurer 
 

Richard Blaxland #40665 0401066693  2020ucnrtreasurer@gmail.com  

12. Gear Shop Coordinator      

19. Procurement Coordinator      

 

Manager 1 
 

Geoff Smith     
1. Campground Coordinator Rex Meredith 

 Jenny Meredith  
#17134 
#25929 

0247336851 02 47393497 
 

greenmeanstreak@hotmail.com  

5. Communications Coordinator      

10. Community Precinct Structures      

21. Security Coordinator      

22. Services Coordinator      

23. Signage Coordinator      

27. Transport Coordinator Chris Rix #5571
8 

 0266281689  

 

Manager 2 Pat Birmingham     
3. Check-In Coordinator      

4. Commemorative Merchandise 
Coordinator 
 

Patrick Birmingham #29146 0404045751  2020ucnrmanager2@gmail.com 

9. First Aid & Welfare Coordinator Ray Thorpe  #4976
6 

0424225865  randrthorpe@bigpond.com  

26. Training Coordinator      

29. Volunteers Coordinator      
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Role Name and Membership # Mobile Phone Home Phone Email Address 
 

Manager 3 Mandy Blaxland     
2. Catering Coordinator      

6. Decorations Coordinator Elizabeth Amos #64676   elizabethanneamos@gmail.com  

11. Functions & Ceremonies Coordinator      

13. Grand Parade Coordinator      

16. Meetings Coordinator      

17. Organised Rides Rex Nixon  #66450   rex.nixon61@gmail.com  

 

Manager 4 Linda Nicastri     
7. Entertainment Coordinator      

15. Media & PR Coordinator Terri Dodd  #17042 0427526886  texdodd@yahoo.com  

20. Raffles & Prizes Coordinator      

24. Sponsorship Coordinator      

25. Traders Coordinator Heather Knowles 
Kathy Dean (Assistant) 

#38058 0429 962 419 
0432537535 

 
02 66284508 

ulyssestrader2020@bigpond.com  
kathy25@tpg.com.au  

      

      

Other interested members Dave Dean #57655 0432537535  
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National Committee and Administration Office 

Role Name and Membership # Mobile  Email 
National President 
Webmaster 
 
 

Jen Woods #21395 0448 336 111 president@ulysses.org.au 
webmaster@ulysses.org.au 

National Vice President 
Motorcycle Liaison 
Sponsorship Liaison 

Peter Baulch #27672 0428 246 175 vicepresident@ulysses.org.au 
mcliaison@ulysses.org.au 
sponsorship@ulysses.org.au 

National Secretary Henry Rokx #28636 0418 32 9617 secretary@ulysses.org.au 

National Treasurer John Osborne #41785 0429 002 411 treasurer@ulysses.org.au 

Committee: 
International Liaison 
AGM Liaison  
Historic Registration 

Allan Pratt #9186 
 

0408 807 579  
international@ulysses.org.au 

Committee: 
Advertising 
Purchasing 
Membership Liaison 
Road Safety Committee 

Dave Wright #51871 0418 954 424  
advertising@ulysses.org.au 
purchasing@ulysses.org.au 
membership@ulysses.org.au 
safety@ulysses.org.au 
 Committee: 

National Rally Organiser 
Minutes Secretary 
 

Blue Knowles #33140 0427 669 903  
nro@ulysses.org.au 
 

National Administration Office 
PO Box 3242, Narellan NSW 2567 

  1300 134 123 administration@ulysses.org.au 

Riding On Editor 
PO Box 3242, Narellan NSW 2567 

   ridingon@ulysses.org.au 
 

UCARF Coordinator Kim Kennerson #6929 0429 040 027 ucarf@ulysses.org.au 
 

MAOTY Coordinator Graham Moore # 0400 350 955 maoty@ulysses.org.au 
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